## ww ma

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 19696-19697/2023

(Arising out of common impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2023 in WPL No. 9116/2023 and IA(L) No. 12380/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

LATIF YUSUF MANIKKOTH

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BANK OF BARODA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04-10-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR Ms. Maria Nedumpara, Adv. Ms. Hemali Kurne, Adv. Ms. Rohini Amin, Adv. Mr. Shameem Fayiz, Adv.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Munday, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR(N/P)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R

As no one is appearing on behalf of the respondent-bank, let the matters be listed in the mentioning list on 06.10.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR